

3300 Arapahoe Avenue, Suite 217 Boulder, Colorado 80303 **publicmedia.co** | info@publicmedia.co 720.304.7274

## TIM ISGITT APPOINTED AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF PUBLIC MEDIA COMPANY

**Boulder, CO – June 27, 2023** – Public Media Company ("PMC"), the nonprofit consulting firm dedicated to serving public media, announced today that Tim Isgitt will be its new Chief Executive Officer. Isgitt is a visionary leader whose career spans more than 25 years as a public servant and advocate for public and independent media. Serving as an independent consultant, Isgitt supported many nonprofit and philanthropic organizations on strategy, business, and program development. He was part of a team that helped develop and publish *The Roadmap for Local News* and produced and programmed the recent *Summit on Local News* hosted by the Annenberg Foundation Trust at Sunnylands that focused on revitalizing local news ecosystems across the country.

Isgitt previously served as Managing Director for the human rights foundation Humanity United; Senior Vice President at the Corporation for Public Broadcasting; and Special Advisor at the U.S. Department of State. Isgitt also serves on the boards of Media Impact Funders and The Fuller Project.

"After a competitive search process that included outstanding candidates, we are thrilled to have Tim join Public Media Company and lead the next chapter in service of our mission to strengthen and expand public and independent media," said PMC Board Chair Fred Marienthal. "Tim's background, depth of experience, strategic vision, and willingness to roll up his sleeves to get the job done will all contribute to his ability to guide PMC and its clients."

"Public media organizations are invaluable community assets that work every day to serve the informational and cultural needs of their local communities. I am honored to be chosen by the Public Media Company board and am excited to work with the PMC team, national organizations, nonprofit newsrooms, and stations across the country to help strengthen their essential service and impact," said Isgitt.

Isgitt's tenure at Public Media Company will begin on July 17, 2023.

## About Public Media Company

Public Media Company is a nonprofit strategic consulting firm that drives innovative and sustainable local public media growth in communities across the U.S. Over the past 22 years, Public Media Company has worked with more than 375 public and independent media organizations in all 50 states and Puerto Rico, facilitating more than \$400 million in public media expansion initiatives, impacting 80 million people, or 1-in-4 Americans. For more

information about the team and the impact of Public Media Company, please go to publicmedia.co.

## Follow Public Media Company

Web: www.publicmedia.co Twitter: twitter.com/publicmediaco LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/publicmediacompany

MEDIA CONTACT: Dominic Garzonio <u>dominic@publicmedia.co</u> 708.890.7038